



**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

.101103818 PATENTS ONLY

## S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

					Attorney Docket No. 103864				
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord	the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Philippe DESARZENS Eric AFFOLTER		Α.	Name and address of receiving party: NEXTROM HOLDING SA ROUTE DU BOIS 8, 1024 ECUBLENS SWITZERLAND				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: July 9, 1999							
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licati	on, th	e execution date of the application is: July 9, 1999				
B. Patent Application No.(s)				C. Patent No.(s)					
C	19	356-150 Additional numbers att	 acheo	i? [	] Yes ⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 101733)				
	Αc	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  The second of the foregoing inform original document.  The second of the foregoing inform original document.  Total number of pages in the foregoing inform original document.			te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: July 19, 1999  over sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

07/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000107 09356450

01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(3) Route du  (hereinafter called which are disclos	ASSIGN(S) A lolding SA Bois 8, 10  "ASSIGNEE" ed in the appl	24 Ecubler ) the entire	FER(S) TO ns (Switzer		ving a place of business at
(2) Nextrom H (3) Route du  (hereinafter called which are disclos	Bois 8, 10  "ASSIGNEE" ed in the appl	24 Ecubler ) the entire	ns (Switzer		
(3) Route du  (hereinafter called which are disclos	Bois 8, 10	24 Ecubles ) the entire	ns (Switzer		
(hereinafter called which are disclos	"ASSIGNEE" ed in the appl	) the entire		land)	
which are disclos	ed in the appl				
(4) <u>Mixture f</u>	or the Man				o any and all improvements titled
		ufacture d	of an Expan	ded Cellular I	Polymer Product and
Manufactu	ring Proce	ss Utiliz	ing Such a	Mixture	
which application	was:				
(a) <b>e</b> >	ecuted by the	e undersigne	ed on (5a) <u>9</u>	July 1999	
_					
extensions, divisi	ons, reissues, I benefits und	substitutes er all interna	, renewals or e	continuations of s	application, and any and all aid application and patents, ection of industrial property
					ue any and all of said Letters nterest or its designee.
expense of said A and reissue paten	ssignee, the of the significations nee shall cons	undersigned ; execute all	will execute a rightful other	all divisional, cont papers; and gene	thout charge to but at the inuing, substitute, renewal, erally do everything possible aintaining patent protection
DATE:		IN	VENTOR(S):		
09.07.1999			Plilippe	BESARTENS	Philippe DESARZENS
09.07.1999			lic "	Affoller	Eric AFFOLTER
The state of the s					
WITNESSES:		ı	7 0	an as	_
Jean-te	rul V2	lne Os	I $I$	D) Mornasce	7

Rev. 8/80/ASSIGN.DBP

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0478